

Reprocessing for Implantable Device and E/M Claims That Were Incorrectly Denied

Information posted March 25, 2011

TMHP has identified an issue that impacts Texas Medicaid and Children with Special Health Care Needs (CSHCN) Services Program claims that were submitted between February 25, 2011, and March 27, 2011.

For Texas Medicaid and Family Planning Titles V and XX claims, implantable device procedure codes A4264, A4266, A4267, A4268, and A4269 may have been denied incorrectly if they were billed with the procedure codes for the corresponding surgery and related procedures to implant or remove the devices.

In the following table, the implantable device procedure codes in Column A may have been incorrectly denied when they were submitted with the corresponding procedure codes in Column B.

Column A (Incorrectly Denied)	Column B (When Submitted With)
A4264	58565 or 64435
A4266	57170
A4267 or A4269	11976 or 58301
A4268	58301

For Texas Medicaid and CSHCN Services Program claims, evaluation and management (E/M) procedure codes 99213 and 99219 may have been denied incorrectly if they were billed with certain renal dialysis procedure codes.

In the following table, the E/M procedure codes in Column A may have been incorrectly denied when they were submitted with the corresponding procedure codes in Column B.

Column A (Incorrectly Denied)	Column B (When Submitted With)
99213	90960
99219	90961

Affected claims will be reprocessed, and incorrectly denied claims may be reimbursed. No further action on the part of the provider is necessary.

For more information, call the TMHP Contact Center at 1-800-925-9126 or the TMHP-CSHCN Services Program Contact Center at 1-800-568-2413.